

Press Release

Children Of The Inmates Of Dumdum Correctional Home Visits Holiday Inn Kolkata Airport To Witness City's Unique Chocolate Durga

Kolkata, 20th October, 2023: Holiday Inn Kolkata Airport has joined hands with the Kolkata Police to undertake a heartwarming initiative where children of the inmates of Dumdum Correctional Home were treated to a fun filled afternoon where they witnessed city's only Chocolate Durga idol, prepared with 80 Kg of Belgian chocolate. Mr Shrayans Jain, Vice Chairman of Jain Group and Mr Rishi Jain, Managing Director of Jain Group, which owns the Holiday Inn Kolkata Airport property were present and interacted with the children.

"With the assistance of Kolkata Police we have been able to organize this initiative where we could gift an afternoon of joy to these young souls whose lives are often overshadowed by challenging circumstances. This initiative embodies the spirit of empathy that Pujo represents, illuminating not only the iconic festivities of the season, but also the hearts of those who need it the most. We have been showcasing Chocolate Durga since 2017 and it has become a major attraction for the people who visits our Hotel", said **Mr Gaurav Sharma**, **Operations Manager**, **Holiday Inn Kolkata Airport**.

The creation of this Chocolate Durga was a labor of love, as a dedicated team of three artisans, under the expert guidance of the Executive Chef at Holiday Inn Kolkata Airport, worked tirelessly for 15 days, for nine hours each day to meticulously shape every detail of this majestic idol. The Chocolate Durga idol will be displayed till 25th October, 2023.

About Holiday Inn Kolkata Airport:

Located on Biswa Bangla Sarani, within 5 Km of the airport, Holiday Inn Kolkata Airport is aptly designed to offer comfort & convenience to the contemporary business and leisure travelers with well-appointed rooms and suites, a selection of dining options, flexible meeting spaces and recreational facilities. Holiday Inn Kolkata Airport is the latest global brand to relax, connect and celebrate in the city of joy www.holidayinn.com.

For further information please contact: Sreeraj Mitra / Adrika Shaw / Soham Sengupta Sagittarius Communications Ph: 9007307884/8697719315/8972615907